

Sessions Case no. 17 (01) 2024

S.T. no. 01 (04) 2025

(CIS 48 of 2024)

J.O. Code : WB01209

Order No. 06

Dated 07-04-2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All (13) accused persons on C.B are present by filing *hazira*.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Learned Public Prosecutor opens the prosecution case by stating the facts and materials on record upon which he wants to substantiate the charge against the accused persons.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel also.

Having heard both the the sides and also considering the materials on record, I find that a *prima facie* charge for commission of offenses punishable under Sections 448/427/436/506/34 of IPC has well been established against said accused persons. So the charge is framed against said accused persons under Sections 448/427/436/506/34 of IPC in one separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 20-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no. 1 & 2

21-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no.4 & 3

22-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no.6 & 5.

Accused on CB are as before.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me.

*Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur.*

*Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur.*