

S.C. No. 17 (01) of 2024

CIS No. 48 of 2024

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 19

Dated 28-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Accused (10) on Court bail are present today by filing hazira.

Rest accused (03) on Court bail are absent today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of absentee accused filed one application under Section 317 of the CrPC with a prayer to represent the accused persons for this day.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

No witness turned up today.

Hence the case is adjourned for today.

Fix **29-11-2025** for evidence as per schedule and appearance of the accused.

Update CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

ASJ, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur